LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1384.50 Rec:\$35.00

2019-155866

Total:\$1,419.50

02/19/2019 04:38 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE

Pgs=3 KE

A.P.N. No.: 002-011-08, 002-011-03, and 002-011-09

R.P.T.T. \$1,384.50

Escrow No.: 80499

Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To:

HENRY RAY BRACKENBURY and JOI LUENE BRACKENBURY, Trustees of the BRACKENBURY FAMILY TRUST, dated January 6, 1997

P O Box 75

Yerington, NV 89447



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DYLAN V. FREHNER and CARALEE A. FREHNER, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to HENRY RAY BRACKENBURY and JOI LUENE BRACKENBURY, Trustees of the BRACKENBURY FAMILY TRUST, dated January 6, 1997, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land situated within the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 5, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.M., Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL A

Parcel 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map recorded November 26, 2004 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, in Book C of Plats, page 20 as File No. 121411, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019: 002-011-08

PARCEL B

Parcel 2 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for the FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LAYTON, UTAH recorded May 6, 1986 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 259 as File No. 84881, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019: 002-011-03

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

PARCEL C

Parcel 2 as shown on that certain Parcel Map recorded November 26, 2004 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, in Book C of Plats, page 20 as File No. 121411, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019: 002-011-09

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: February 08, 2019
DYLAN V. FREHNER CARALEE A. FREHNER
State of <u>NEVADA</u>)
County of LINCOLN) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 15th day of February , 2019 By: DYLAN V. EREHNER and CARALEE A. FREHNER
Signature: My Hita Meë
Notary Rublic Don-Rita Rice Expiration Date: 5/7/20 DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 16-2505-11
My Appl. Expires May 7, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)								\wedge	
	a) <u>002</u> -	011-08						()	
	b) 002-	011-03			-			\ \	
	c) 002-	011-09			-			\ \	
	d)				-			\ \	
	·	Property:		····	-			\ \	
		Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S OP	TIONAL	LISE ONLY	
	· —	Condo/Twnhse		•	Book:	JILDEN OU	Page		
	. —	Apt.Bldg	<i>′</i> —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cordina:	~90		
	. —	Agricultural	· —	Mobile Home	Notes:				
		Other	''/ 🎞	Mobile Home					
	') L	Other							
3	Total V	alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv	/ _	_ \		\$355,000.00	
				nly (value of Prope	rty)		·	\$333,000.00	
		r Tax Value:		my (value of r tope			+	\$355,000.00	
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	\		+	\$1,384.50	
		nption Claimed:			1		/ 	Ψ1,004.00	
			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection	///	/		
	b. Ex	olain Reason for	Exemp	tion:					
_	_								
5.				ng transferred: 10		_% <			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to									
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their									
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the									
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax									
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be									
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
		\			\ \				
0:-	The same of the sa	() A	1		1 1				
Sig	nature	DVI ANI V EBEL	IAUE		/ <u></u>	Capacity <u>Gr</u>	antor		
		DYLAN V. FREI	HINER		_/_/				
	and the same of th	1	1		/ /				
Sia	nature		The Real Property lies		/ / (Capacity Gr	antee		
- 3		HENRY RAY BF	RACKE	RNBURY, Trustee		supposity <u>Oi</u>	antee		
The state of the s									
	<u>SE</u>	LLER (GRANTO		ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTE	E) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	
			JIRED)	<u></u>			UIRED)		
Prii	nt Nam			R and CARALEE	Print Name:				
۸۸	dress:	A. FREHNER			-	JOI LUENE			
City		P O Box 195	-/		-			ACKENBURY	
	r. ite: NV	Panaca	Zini	89042	-	1997	051, ua	ited January 6,	
Ola	ite. iv		Zip:	09042	Address:	P O Box 75			
1	No.				City:	Yerington			
	The Park Persons Name of Street, or other Persons Name of Street,				State: NV	<u></u>	Zip:	89447	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)									
	nt Nam				Escrow #:	80499		 	
	dress:	P.O. Box 518	3, 328 N	lain Street	.		<u></u> .		
City	/ :	Pioche			State: NV		_ Zip:	89043	